I have scrutinized and reviewed the votes cast by the Secured Creditors through remote 
e-voting prior to the date of Meeting as well as e-voting during the Meeting, based on the 
data downloaded from the NSDL website. 

6. The total number and value of Secured Creditors of the Company is 5 (Five) and Rs. 
1,06,71,18,918 (One Hundred and Six Crore Seventy One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Eighteen) respectively. 

The Consolidated Result of the remote e-voting prior to the date of Meeting and during the 
Meeting is as under: 

Resolution: 

Approval of Scheme of Arrangement in the nature of Amalgamation of Aleor Dermaceuticals 
Limited with Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited and their respective shareholders.